

â

W.P(C)No. 212 OF 2003

ITEM No.51

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.212 of 2003

FORUM, FACT FINDING DOCUMENTATION & ADV.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and directions)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Union of IndiaMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

No. 3Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Nikhra, Adv.

No. 6Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

No. 4Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

No. 11Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

No. 2Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor General accepts notice on behalf of Union of India. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)

Court Master Court Master