

W.P(C)No. 212 OF 2003
ITEM No.304

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.212/2003

FORUM, FACT FINDING DOCUMENTATION & ADV.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim directions)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.,
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.,
Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for UOI/Mo Health Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.,
Sushma Suriuri, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.,
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

for State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Madhukar Varma, Adv.,
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
For UT of Anadaman &
Nicobar Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.,
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.,
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

For Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG,
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.

for State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.,
Mr. Rohit K Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

for State of Chhatisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.,
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

for State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Punjab: Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr.H.S. Sandhu,Adv.,
Mr.Raj K. Pandey,Adv.,
Mr.A.K. Sinha,Adv.

for State of Kerala Mr.K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.,
for M/s.Arputham,Aurna & Co.

for State of Assam: Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.,
Mr.V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.,
Mr.J.R. Luwang,Adv.,
Ms.Namrata Chadda,Adv.for
M/s.Corporate Law Group

for State of Goa Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra: Mr.Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

for State of Haryana Mr.Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.,
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr.Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

for State of U.P. Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.,
Mrs.Deepti R Mehrotra,Adv.,
Mr.Garvesh Kabara,Adv.

For State of Uttaranchal Ms.Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

for State of Goa Ms.A. Subhashini,Adv.

For UTs Mr.S.Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.,
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For State of Rajasthan: Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG

For State of W.Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For State of Jharkhand: Mr.Gopal Prasad,Adv.,
Mr.Anand Shekhar,Adv.

for State of Meghalaya Mr.Ranjan Mukherhjee,Adv.

For State of A.P. Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.,
Mr.S.K. Mittra,Adv.,
Mr.M.P. Meharia,Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr.U.Hazarika,Adv.,
Ms..Rajni Bhagat,Adv.,
Ms.Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh State: Mr.Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.H.K. Puri,Adv.,
Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.,
Mr.S.K. Puri,Adv.,
Mr.Shiv Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner four weeks time is granted.

Let the matter appears six weeks hence.

In the meantime all the pleadings must be completed.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master