

PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 212 OF 2003

FORUM, FACT FINDING DOCUMENTATION & ADV.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for interim directions

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhna Sadhu, Adv.

Mrs. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Chadda, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mrs. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, AG

Mr. Anis Suboraworthy, Adv.

Mr. Ragvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Solicitor General of India is requested to assist the Court in the matter. The learned Counsel appearing for the parties are also requested to exchange the details of the Non-

Governmental Organisations which are working in the capital so
that in case of necessity the authorities concerned may be asked
to act in coordination with the concerned organisations.

Put up on 28th February, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER