

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 212 OF 2003

FORUM, FACT FINDING DOCUMENTATION & ADV.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sashwat Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Altaf H. Nayak,Adv.Gen.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mrs. Shamama Anis,Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.A. Devarajan,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.  
Miss Shivangi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariaputha,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/S. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S. Jolseph Aristotle,Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramsubramanian,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Tarun Jamwal,Adv.  
Mr. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group ,Advs.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

-3-

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv  
Mr. Philemon Nongbri,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Dr. Inra Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General has placed before us a notification dated October 30, 2007, notifying the 1st day of November, 2007 as the appointed day in regard to the coming into force of the Prohibition of Child Marriage Act, 2006. Let the matter appear 12 weeks hence. In the meantime, it is expected that the States shall frame the rules in terms of the provisions of the said Act.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER